Appendix B

Civil Court Costs Complaints  Small Claims FED BMV  Vicious Dog Trusteeship
CVF Cvi VG CVH CVH

Local Costs S 73.00 § 33.00 S$ 11800 § 63.00 S 63.00 §$ 58.00

Computer Fund S 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 1000 S 10.00 S 10.00

Capital Projects Fund S 2000 $ 2000 § 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 20.00

Legal Aid Fund S 2600 $ 11.00 § 2600 $ 26.00 S 2600 $ 11.00

Security Fund S 500 § 500 $ 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 S 5.00

Vehicle Maintenance Fund S 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 § 100 5 100 § 1.00

Legal Research Fund $ 3.00 $ 300§ 300 $ 300 S 3.00 § 3.00

Record Retention Fund S 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 100 $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Court Education/Training Fund S 1.00 $ 100 § 100 $§ 100 § 1.00 § 1.00

Total Base Costs S 140.00 $ 85.00 $ 185.00 $130.00 $ 130.00 $ 110.00

Additional Defendants all case types, including John & Jane Doe are $20.00 per defendant

Additional Civil Costs

Alias Service - Certified mail S 20.00 For each defendant.

Alias Service - Personal S 40.00 For each defendant. Plus mileage.

Amended Complaint S 75.00

8ad Check S 30.00 o _

Bench Warrant S 50.00 :Q 3 g

BMV Complaint $  130.00 g oo

Brief S 10.00 WD

Certificate of Judgment Lien S 20.00

Certificate of Judgment Transfer S 20.00

Certified Copies - per page S 2.00

Complaints S 140.00 Includes: Certified Mail/Answer/Dismissal/Satisfaction

Complaints - 3rd Party S 75.00 Includes: Certified Mail/Answer/Dismissal/Satisfaction

Consent Judgment Entry $ 10.00

Counterclaim $ 75.00

Credit News Report - per page S 1.00

Cross-Claim S 75.00

Debtor's Exam S 50.00

Exemplified/Triple Cert. Copies S 6.00

FED {Eviction $ 185.00
Includes: Service by Bailiff & certified mail. Writ/Hearing for 1st & 2nd Cause/Dismissal/Satisfaction
If the Bailiff has to appear for a put-out $20.00 per hour plus mileage will be charged

Garnishment - Bank S 50.00
Garnishment - Wage S 110.00
Jury Demand $ 500.00
Juror Fees - Full Day S 30.00
Juror Fees - Half Day $ 15.00
Leave to Plead $ 20.00
Levy-Execution S 300.00
Motion S 20.00
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Personal Service by Bailiff
Preparing Transcript
Replevin

Revivor

Service by Publication
Small Claims Complaint
Service by regular mail
Service by certified mail
Subpoena

Subpoena Bailiff/Personal Service
Trusteeship

Vicigus Dog Filing
Witness Fee - Half Day
Witness Fee - Full day
Writ of Replevin

Writ of Restitution

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this cost schedule are hereby
fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective February 1, 2021

VWML nnnyn:agn

40.00
10.00
250.00
50.00
50.00
85.00
20.00
20.00
5.00
40.00
110.00
130.00
6.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
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Plus mileage

Plus actual cost of publication

plus mileage

Plus mileage
Plus mileage

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge
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