Appendix B

Civil Court Costs	Co	mplaints CVF	Sm	nall Claims CVI		FED CVG		BMV CVH	Vie	ious Dog	Tru	steeship
Laura Consta	4		4	33.00	Ś	118.00	\$	63.00	Ś	63.00	Ċ	58.00
Local Costs	\$	73.00	\$	33.00	Ç		٠		٠		٠,	
Computer Fund	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	\$	10.00
Capital Projects Fund	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	\$	20.00
Legal Aid Fund	\$	26.00	\$	11.00	\$	26.00	\$	26.00	\$	26.00	\$	11.00
Security Fund	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	5.00
Vehicle Maintenance Fund	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00
Legal Research Fund	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00	\$	3.00
Record Retention Fund	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00
Court Education/Training Fund	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00
Total Base Costs	\$	140.00	\$	85.00	\$	185.00	\$	130.00	\$	130.00	\$	110.00

Additional Defendants all case types, including John & Jane Doe are \$20.00 per defendant

Additional Civil Costs								
Alias Service - Certified mail	\$	20.00	For each defendant.					
Alias Service - Personal	\$	40.00	For each defendant. Plus mileage.					
Amended Complaint	\$	75.00	(
Bad Check	\$	30.00						
Bench Warrant	\$	50.00						
BMV Complaint	\$	130.00						
Brief	\$	10.00						
Certificate of Judgment Lien	\$	20.00						
Certificate of Judgment Transfer	\$	20.00						
Certified Copies - per page	\$	2.00						
Complaints	\$	140.00	Includes: Certified Mail/Answer/Dismissal/Satisfaction					
Complaints - 3rd Party	\$	75.00	Includes: Certified Mail/Answer/Dismissal/Satisfaction					
Consent Judgment Entry	\$	10.00						
Counterclaim	\$	75.00						
Credit News Report - per page	\$	1.00						
Cross-Claim	\$	75.00						
Debtor's Exam	\$	50.00						
Exemplified/Triple Cert. Copies	\$	6.00						
FED (Eviction	\$	185.00						
Includes: Service by Bailiff & cer	tified ma	ail. Writ/H	earing for 1st & 2nd Cause/Dismissal/Satisfaction					
If the Bailiff has to appear for a put-out \$20.00 per hour plus mileage will be charged								
Garnishment - Bank	\$	50.00						
Garnishment - Wage	Ś	110.00						

Garnishment - Bank	\$ 50.00
Garnishment - Wage	\$ 110.00
Jury Demand	\$ 500.00
Juror Fees - Full Day	\$ 30.00
Juror Fees - Half Day	\$ 15.00
Leave to Plead	\$ 20.00
Levy-Execution	\$ 300.00
Motion	\$ 20.00

Appendix B

Personal Service by Bailiff	\$ 40.00	Plus mileage	MUNICI STA
Preparing Transcript	\$ 10.00	, and the second	VENCIOLE CONTRA
Replevin	\$ 250.00		2021 JAN 19 PH 3: 25
Revivor	\$ 50.00		55,000,12 11,000
Service by Publication	\$ 50.00	Plus actual cost of publication	
Small Claims Complaint	\$ 85.00		
Service by regular mail	\$ 20.00		
Service by certified mail	\$ 20.00		
Subpoena	\$ 5.00		
Subpoena Bailiff/Personal Service	\$ 40.00	plus mileage	
Trusteeship	\$ 110.00		
Vicious Dog Filing	\$ 130.00		
Witness Fee - Half Day	\$ 6.00	Plus mileage	
Witness Fee - Full day	\$ 12.00	Plus mileage	
Writ of Replevin	\$ 10.00		
Writ of Restitution	\$ 10.00		

The filing fees and costs as listed on the attached pages of this cost schedule are hereby fixed and taxed in the Vermilion Municipal Court as revised effective February 1, 2021

W. Zack Dolyk, Judge